(RA-2001-107)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. R-03295

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 20, 2001

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [the Agency] has prepared a proposed Third Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Central Imperial Redevelopment Project [the Project]; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Third Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan conforms to the requirements of the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego, on November 14, 2000, adopted Ordinance No. O-18882 (New Series) which approved and adopted the Third Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the Agency has received and filed the approved and adopted Third Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Central Imperial Redevelopment Project. A copy of the Third Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-03254a.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Douglas K. Humphreys Deputy General Counsel

DKH:lc 02/08/01 Or.Dept:SEDC RA-2001-107 Form=rda-t.frm